DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1677.00 Rec:\$15.00

2015-858320

\$1,692.00 Pgs=2

03/13/2015 12:41 PM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Assessor's Parcel No: 1318-15-612-022

Grantors declare:

Documentary Transfer Tax is: \$1,677.00

When Recorded Mail To: (Tax Statements Same)

H. Robert Comlossy and Jacqueline S. Nelson 2299 Washington Avenue South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ann Marie Ryan Michael and Paula Lou Ryan Brock and David J. Ryan, Successor Trustees of The Christine Ryan Revocable Trust dated July 5, 2006

## Doe(s) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, and CONVEY to

H. Robert Comlossy and Jacqueline S. Nelson, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants as to an undivided 1/3 interest; and Hunter Harris and Megan E. Comlossy, Registered Domestic Partners, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship as to an undivided 2/3 interest, all as Tenants in Common

All that certain property located and situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, specifically described as follows:

Lot 47, in Block A, as shown on the map of ROUND HILL VILLAGE, UNIT NO. 2, filed August 31, 1965 in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 29312.

WITNESS my hand this 19th day of march, 2015

The Christine Ryan Revocable Trust dated July 5, 2006

Ann Marie Ryan Michael

Paula Lou Ryan Brock

David J. Ryan

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of El Dorado

On February 10, 2015 before me, C.M. Clymer, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ann Marie Ryan Michael and Paula Lou Ryan Brock and David J. Ryan

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Name: C.M. Clymer

(Typed or Printed) (Seal)

C. M. CLYMER
COMM. # 2064644
ROTARY PUBLIC © GALIFORNIA P.
EL DORADO COUNTY
Comm. Exp. MAY 13, 2018

State Of Nevada		FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Declaration Of Value			rument #:
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			Page:
a) 1318-15-612-022		Date of Record	ing:
b)		Notes:	
c)			
d)			( )
			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
	Single Fam. Res.		\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex		\ \
e) Apt. Bldg. f) (	Comm'l/Ind'l		_ \ \
8/ <u></u> 0	Mobile Home		
i)Other:			
	_	e 420 000 00	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		\$ 430,000.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (val	iue oi property):	\$ .00	
Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 430,000.00 \$ 1,677.00	The state of the s
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:		\$ 1,077.00	
a ICE (Claimed)			) ~
3. If Exemption Claimed:			
Transfer Tax Exemption:		_ / /	
Explain Reason for Exemption:			
4 D 4 11 descript Description being tw	amafarradi 1009/	× /	
1. Partial Interest: Percentage being tra	ansierieu. 10070		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und	der nenalty of neriury	nursuant to NI	RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that
the information provided is correct to the best of	their information and	d belief, and can	be supported by documentation if
colled upon to substantiate the information prov	ided herein. Furtherr	nore, the disallo	wance of any claimed exemption, o
other determination of additional tax due, may r	esult in a penalty of 1	0% of the tax du	e plus interest at 1% per month.
	G. D b. d b. d	maler and save	rolly liable for any additional
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	i Seller snall de Joi	ntiy and seve	rally hable for ally additional
amount owed.	110	<b>.</b>	GRANTEES
Signature	Capa	V	GIEHNIEE-
amount owed. Signature J. F. Lest Mondon	Capa	city	
		DIVED (C)	DANTEEL INFODMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  REQUIRED  Print Name: The Christine Ryan Revoc	N DAY DAYAJ, PS	BUYER (G	DECLIBED
ANN MARIE RYAN MECHANIS PAGUALOU EYAN	able Trust Tals to	Print Name	H. Robert Comlossy &
Print Name: 1 he Christine Kyan Kevoc	avic Trust	Jaco	ueline S. Nelson &
		oacq	Hunter Harris & Megan E.
/		Com	lossy
Address D.O. Doy 16427		Address:	2299 Washington Avenue
Address: P.O. Box 16437			South Lake Tahoe
City: South Lake Tahoe		City:	
State: CA Zip: 96151		State: CA	Zip. 30130
	DECORPTIC		

## COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING

(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)

Print Name: Old Republic Title Company Address:

2482 Lake Tahoe Blvd.

South Lake Tahoe City:

Zip: 96150 State: CA

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)